
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN AEG MANAGEMENT WEST 
LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN AEG MANAGEMENT WEST 
LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION (hereinafter 
"Amendment11

) is entered by and between the Jefferson County Board of Education, a political 
subdivision of the Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson County Public 
Schools (hereinafter "JCPS"), and AEG Management West Louisville (hereinafter "Licensor"). 

WHEREAS, The Paities have entered into an Agreement between JCPS and Licensor to for 
JCPS to utilize space owned by Licensor effective July 1, 2023 (the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, The Parties with to amend the Agreement to allow for additional usage of the 
licensed spaces up to an additional $75,000; 

THEREFORE, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to alter the Total Rental Amount 

This Amendment hereby amends the Reservation Form 23-01 Total Rental Amount to read as 
follows: 

Total rent under this Agreement is not to exceed $275,000. Rent shall be 
charged for actual facility usage. Actual facility usage shall be determined 
by Client in coordination with Licensor. Eve1y School, depaitment, 
faculty, student, or administrator allowed under this agreement shall 
receive approval from Client before scheduling an Event in the agreed 
upon facility spaces. Rental rates for each facility space are based on 
Appendix A. 

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. This Amendment is the entire 
agreement of the parties regarding modifications of the Agreement provided herein, supersedes 
all prior agreements and understandings regarding such subject matter, may be modified only by 
a writing executed by the parties. The Agreement is ratified and confirmed in full force and 
effect in accordance with its terms, as amended hereby. In the event of any conflict between the 
terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall control. 

This Amendment may be executed via electronic signature in one of more counterpaiis, each of 
which will be deemed an original, but all such electronic signatures and counterpaiis will 
together constitute but one and the same instrument. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the paiiies hereto have executed this Amendment to be effective as 
of May 08, 2024. 

Jefferson County Public Schools: 

By: __________ _ 
Dr. Maiiin A. Pollio 
Superintendent 

Date: 

AEG Management West Louisville 

By: ~ /I. 7ncA ~ 
Marcus A. McAlpin 
AGM - ASM Louisville 

Date: 4/22/24 


